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School Name Is School/Unit Date Opening |Type of
Opening/Closing Closing Establishment
In-Year?

Victoria Community School 2132 Mainstream
Bridge Short Stay School 1105 PRU
C.E.D.AR.S. 1106 PRU
Kettlebrook Short Stay School 1109 PRU
Burton Short Stay School 1111 PRU
Chasetown Community School 7000 Special
Horton Lodge Com Sp & Key Learning Cent, Rudyard 7003 Special
Hednesford Valley High School 7023 Special
Sherbrook Primary School, Cannock 7032 Special
Marshlands Special School, Stafford 7037 Special

Grand Total:



Special Educational Needs (SEN) SEN Place Alternative Provision (AP) Places

Places Funding

April 2023 to | September 2023 | April 2023 to April 2023 to

September 2023
to March 2024

AP
Place
Funding

April 2023 to
March 2024

(£)

August 2023 to March 2024 Marc(g)2024 August 2023

20.00 20.00 £137,000.00

65.00

71.00

60.00

50.00
84.00 84.00 £840,000.00
54.00 54.00 £540,000.00
165.00 165.00 £1,650,000.00
128.00 128.00 £1,280,000.00
100.00 105.00 £1,029,167.00

551.00 556.00 £5,476,167.00 246.00

65.00
66.00
60.00
50.00

241.00

£650,000.00
£680,833.35
£600,000.00
£529,216.00

£2,460,049.35



il Education Places Hospital
Education

Place
Funding

September 2023 | April 2023 to
to March 2024 March 2024

(£)

Total Place
Funding

April 2023 to
March 2024

£137,000.00
£650,000.00
£680,833.35
£600,000.00
£529,216.00
£840,000.00
£540,000.00
£1,650,000.00
£1,280,000.00
£1,029,167.00
£7,936,216.35



