

S251 Budget 2023-24 - High Needs Places Table Report

Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection

Report produced on 08/01/2025 14:35:27

Local Authority: 860 Staffordshire

School Name	DfE Number	Is School/Unit Opening/Closing In-Year?	Date Opening Closing	Type of Establishment
Victoria Community School	2132			Mainstream
Bridge Short Stay School	1105			PRU
C.E.D.A.R.S.	1106			PRU
Kettlebrook Short Stay School	1109			PRU
Burton Short Stay School	1111			PRU
Chasetown Community School	7000			Special
Horton Lodge Com Sp & Key Learning Cent, Rudyard	7003			Special
Hednesford Valley High School	7023			Special
Sherbrook Primary School, Cannock	7032			Special
Marshlands Special School, Stafford	7037			Special
Grand Total:				

Special Educational Needs (SEN) Places		SEN Place Funding	Alternative Provision (AP) Places		AP Place Funding	Hospital
April 2023 to August 2023	September 2023 to March 2024	April 2023 to March 2024 (£)	April 2023 to August 2023	September 2023 to March 2024	April 2023 to March 2024 (£)	April 2023 to August 2023
20.00	20.00	£137,000.00				
			65.00	65.00	£650,000.00	
			71.00	66.00	£680,833.35	
			60.00	60.00	£600,000.00	
			50.00	50.00	£529,216.00	
84.00	84.00	£840,000.00				
54.00	54.00	£540,000.00				
165.00	165.00	£1,650,000.00				
128.00	128.00	£1,280,000.00				
100.00	105.00	£1,029,167.00				
551.00	556.00	£5,476,167.00	246.00	241.00	£2,460,049.35	

All Education Places		Hospital Education Place Funding	Total Place Funding
3 to 023	September 2023 to March 2024	April 2023 to March 2024 (£)	April 2023 to March 2024
			£137,000.00
			£650,000.00
			£680,833.35
			£600,000.00
			£529,216.00
			£840,000.00
			£540,000.00
			£1,650,000.00
			£1,280,000.00
			£1,029,167.00
			£7,936,216.35